## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2643-2651/2024

TELANGANA STATE LEVEL POLICE RECRUITMENT BOARD Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KETHAVATH SANTHOSH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 3999/2024 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26369/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 21-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## Diary No(s). 3999/2024

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that spare copies were not filed in respect of respondent nos.1 to 129, instead he has filed an application for substituted service through paper publication. Same is allowed. Let paper publication be made within four weeks from today. Proof of publication be filed within two weeks of such publication.

## Item no.1

## SLP(C)NO. 2643-2651/2024

As per office report, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies in respect of respondent nos. 1 to 133. However, ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for and is granted one weeks time to file application for substituted service in respect of the unserved respondents. If filed, process as per rules and list again on 4.4.2024.

Application for intervention, applications for impleadment, application for vacating stay, application for stay and application for directions have been filed. Process as per rules.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar