# ırtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

### www.ecourtsindia.a

## ecourtsindia.com

### SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2643-2651/2024

TELANGANA STATE LEVEL POLICE RECRUITMENT BOARD Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KETHAVATH SANTHOSH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 3999/2024 (XII-A)

Date: 17-05-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Mv Mukunda, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

### SLP(C) No. 2643-2651/2024

Respondent Nos.2 to 5, 7, 8, 12, 15, 16, 19-28, 30, 33, 35-38, 43-46, 49, 50, 52, 53, 61-64, 66-68, 70-73, 75, 77, 79, 80-84, 87, 90, 92, 95, 97-99, 101, 102, 104-106, 109-111, 113-117, 119, 122, 123 and 126-128 have filed counter affidavit.

contd....

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an Application substituted service in respect of all the unserved respondents. Application stands allowed. Proof of publication be filed before the next date fixed.

### Diary No(s). 3999/2024

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is to file proof of publication in respect of respondent Nos.1-29 before the next date fixed.

List again on 26.8.2024.

**APARNA AJITSARIA** Registrar