SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C) Nos. 2643-2651/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1089/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1098/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1099/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1105/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1106/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1107/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1116/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1119/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1137/2023 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

TELANGANA STATE LEVEL POLICE RECRUITMENT BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KETHAVATH SANTHOSH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 54071/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA NO. 53739/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA NO. 53692/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA NO. 109074/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA NO. 54070/2024 - STAY APPLICATION IA NO. 54068/2024 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

Diary No(s). 3999/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No. 71750/2024 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date: 21-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s):

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

Mr. S. Uday Bhanu, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Mv Mukunda, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. L. Narasimha Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Mr. L. Narasimha Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjai Shekhwat, Adv.

Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. S. Uday Bhanu, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that instructions to file rejoinder affidavit is awaited and prays for three weeks time to file the same.

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matters be listed after three weeks.

(MANISH ISSRANI) AR-CUM-PS (KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR