## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2643-2651/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1089/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1098/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1099/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1105/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1106/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1107/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1116/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1119/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1137/2023 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

TELANGANA STATE LEVEL POLICE RECRUITMENT BOARD Petitic

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KETHAVATH SANTHOSH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-03-2025 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 17.03.2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)