

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2643-2651/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1089/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1098/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1099/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1105/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1106/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1107/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1116/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1119/2023 04-01-2024 in WA No. 1137/2023 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

TELANGANA STATE LEVEL POLICE RECRUITMENT BOARD**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****KETHAVATH SANTHOSH KUMAR & ORS.****Respondent(s)****IA No. 54071/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION****IA No. 295839/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT****IA No. 109074/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES****IA No. 54070/2024 - STAY APPLICATION****IA No. 54068/2024 - VACATING STAY****WITH****SLP(C) No. 2358-2366/2025 (XII-A)****Date : 02-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI****For Petitioner(s) :Mr. P Venkat Reddy, Adv.****Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.****Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.****M/s Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR****Mr. K Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.****Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR****Mr. Yatharth Kansal, Adv.****For Respondent(s) :Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR****Mr. Basa Mithun Shashank, Adv.**

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Mv Mukunda, Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. L. Narasimha Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, AOR
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjai Shekhawat, Adv.
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari , AOR
Mr. Basa Mithun Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rk Tanwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 04.04.2025.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)